

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: AO 16-95 **Version:** 1

Type: Administrative Order Status: Archived

In control: City Council

Final action: 12/7/2016

Title: Approving Neighborhood STAR financial transactions authorized by City Council resolution.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. STAR Financial Analysis Admin Order #16-95

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

12/7/2016 1 City Council Received and Filed

Approving Neighborhood STAR financial transactions authorized by City Council resolution.

The attached Financial Analysis moves Neighborhood STAR and Neighborhood Year-Round STAR Program funds into designated account codes as authorized by City Council Resolution.